

**CS No.
Kapoor Singh Gehlot Vs. Vishnu Dayal and Ors.**

27.05.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Sh. Ranjeet Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel from Bar Association.

Present suit has been filed for declaration and injunction. An application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC has also been filed along with the plaint.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike today.

Put up for consideration on the present suit on

28.05.2024.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.05.2024 (A)**