

7

CS DJ ADJ 483/24

Kapoor Singh Gehlot Vs. Vishnu Dayal

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
through VC.

This is a suit for declaration and injunction.
An application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC has also
been filed along with the plaint.

Heard.

Let summons for settlement of issues and
notice of application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC be
issued to the Defendant on filing of PF/RC within a week,
returnable on **04.06.2024**.

Let summons and notice be given dasti, as
requested.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
28.05.2024 (A)