

9

CS DJ ADJ 483/24

Kapoor Singh Gehlot Vs. Vishnu Dayal

04.06.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Suruchi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2.

Defendants no. 1 to 3 are unserved. Defendant no. 1 is unserved on the ground that he does not reside at the given address. Defendant no. 2 is unserved on the ground that his premises were found locked and Defendant no. 3 is unserved due to incomplete address.

However, at this stage, fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Defendant no. 2. Same is taken on record. Therefore, Defendant no. 2 stands served.

Defendant no. 2 is directed to file WS within 30 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the Defendants no. 1 and 3 on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of service qua Defendants no. 1 and 3 and completion of pleadings *qua* Defendant no. 2 on **10.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
04.06.2024 (A)