

6 CS DJ ADJ 483/24
Kapoor Singh Gehlot Vs. Vishnu Dayal

10.09.2024

Present: Sh Rajat Sang, Ld Counsel for the Plaintiff (through VC)
alongwith Plaintiff in person.
Sh RD Kaushik, Ld. counsel for the Defendant no 2. (through
VC)
Sh Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-3

All defendants have been served.

Written Statement filed on behalf of the Defendant 2 alongwith vakalatnama and reply to Order XXXIX Rule 1 &2. Hard Copy supplied to the plaintiff who has appeared before the Court in person.

Ld Counsel for D-3 submits that he has already e-filed the WS and that he would file the hard copy today itself in Court. He is at liberty to do so.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file the replication if required within 3 weeks.

D-1 is at liberty to file written statement as last and final opportunity within 10 days alongwith cost of Rs 2000 to be paid to the plaintiff. Failure to do so will result in the defendant of D-1 being struck off.

Parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission-denial on or before the next date of hearing.

List for completion of pleadings, admission-denial and framing of issues on **18.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
10.09.2024 SAHEEN