

6 CS DJ ADJ 483/24
Kapoor Singh Gehlot Vs. Vishnu Dayal

26.07.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC alongwith
plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

None is present on behalf of the defendant. Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff is unavailable later in the day.

List the matter for arguments on the application for
condonation of delay as last opportunity to the defendant as well as
for payment of cost on **11.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/26.07.2025