

5 CS DJ ADJ 483/24
Kapoor Singh Gehlot Vs. Vishnu Dayal

11.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff is present in person alongwith Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. R. D. Kaushik Ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

It is noticed that defendant no.2 was served on 30.06.2025 and WS was filed on 31.07.2025. WS was filed within the period of limitation. WS of defendant no. 2 is taken on record. None is present on behalf of defendant no.1 to address arguments on the application for condonation of delay. None was present on the LDOH.

Let appearance of defendant no.1 be awaited for 12:30 PM.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.09.2025

At 12:30 PM

Present: As above.

None is present on behalf of defendant no.1. He is accordingly proceeded with ex parte. Application for condonation of delay in filing the WS is accordingly dismissed. WS of defendant no. 1 cannot be taken on record.

List the matter for filing of replication to the WS of defendant no.2 and framing of issues on 18.12.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.09.2025